
NSW School Holidays
**AM Patrols on Nipper Days - 8:45am from 20 October 2024 to 23 February 2025**

Session Date am Patrol pm Patrol Carnival / Event Patrol Hours Strength

1 Saturday 28 September PC/VC PC/VC FIRST DAY OF PATROLS  / NSW School Holidays Begin
2 Sunday 29 September 10 14
3 Saturday 5 October 10 12
4 Sunday 6 October 4 1 Daylight Savings BEGINS
5 Monday 7 October 3 8 Labour Day
6 Saturday 12 October 10 Cadet Beach Stormers Round 1 Nth Steyne/NSW School Holidays End
7 Sunday 13 October 14 6
8 Saturday 19 October 5 7 Mona Vale Masters/ SYD Boats Rd 1 Wanda
9 Sunday 20 October 11 9 CPR Skills Maintenance Session 9-11am

10 Saturday 26 October 1 8
11 Sunday 27 October 14 12 Junior Craft - Dee Why
12 Saturday 2 November 3 5 SNB Boats Round 1 Freshwater
13 Sunday 3 November 4 2 Junior Beach - Queenscliff
14 Saturday 9 November 11 7 U8 Bilgola/Beach Stormers R2 Merewether/ Fast Fives Rd 1 Dee u14+/SYD Boats Rd2
15 Sunday 10 November 14 1 Junior Carnival Long Reef/CPR Skills Maintenance Session 9-11am
16 Saturday 16 November 8 12 SNB Boats RD 2 - Newport
17 Sunday 17 November 9 4
18 Saturday 23 November 2 3 Freshwater Masters/Beach Stormers R3 - North Cronulla/ Boats State Selection U19/23s
19 Sunday 24 November 7 5 Jnr Fast & Fur F'water/TBC State Sel'n OpensRes Boats/CPR Skills Maintenance Session 9-11am
20 Saturday 30 November 14 8 Fast Fives Rd 2 Bilgola u14+
21 Sunday 1 December 1 Vol
22 Saturday 7 December Vol 11 Aus Shortcourse Boats U19/23
23 Sunday 8 December 9 12 Junior Beach Carnival - Nth Narrabeen/Aus Shortcourse Boats Opens/reserves
24 Saturday 14 December 7 2 Fast Fives Rd 3 NCC u14+/SYD Boats Rd3 U19/23
25 Sunday 15 December 3 4 SYD Boats Rd3 Opens/Reserves Nth Cronulla

Wednesday 18 December NSW School Holiday+E23:E34s Begin
26 Saturday 21 December 5 6
27 Sunday 22 December 7 8
28 Wednesday 25 December Vol 14 Christmas Day
29 Thursday 26 December 1 4 Boxing Day

30 Saturday 28 December 9 11
31 Sunday 29 December 2 3
32 Wednesday 1 January 12 5 New Years Day
33 Saturday 4 January 14 1
34 Sunday 5 January 8 7
35 Saturday 11 January 4 9 SNB Boats RD 3 - North Steyne U23/19
36 Sunday 12 January 3 11 Nipper NATS / SNB Boats RD 3 - North Steyne Opens/Reserves
37 Saturday 18 January 12 14 Manly Open Summer of Surf Fri17-Sat18
38 Sunday 19 January 1 2 Freshwater Open
39 Saturday 25 January 8 3 SNB Boats RD 4 - Collaroy Opens&Reserves/ Weekend at the Roy R&R, MP
40 Sunday 26 January 2 vol Australia Day Public Holiday/SNB Boats RD 4 - Collaroy U23/19
41 Monday 27 January 9 11 Australia Day Public Holiday (Day in Lieu)

Thursday 30 January NSW School Holidays End
42 Saturday 1 February 3 5 SLSNSW Country&Metro Boat Champs
43 Sunday 2 February 6 7 SLSNSW Interseries Champs/Cole Classic
44 Saturday 8 February 1 4 Branch Champs Opens/Masters Beach, March Past, Champ Lifesaver, Patrol Comp
45 Sunday 9 February 12 14 Branch Champs Junior Beach
46 Saturday 15 February 2 3 Branch Champs Opens Water/Masters Water
47 Sunday 16 February 11 8 Branch Champs Juiniors Water/ First Aid 
48 Saturday 22 February 9 7
49 Sunday 23 February 5 14
50 Saturday 1 March 4 1 SNB Branch Champs Boats /RD 5 
51 Sunday 2 March 12 2

Thursday 6 March State Champs - AGE Queenscliff
Friday 7 March State Champs - AGE Queenscliff

52 Saturday 8 March Vol 11 State Champs - AGE Queenscliff
53 Sunday 9 March 6 9 State Champs - AGE Queenscliff

Wednesday 12 March State Champs - Masters
Thursday 13 March State Champs - Masters
Friday 14 March State Champs - Opens - Queenscliff/ State Surf Boats - Nth Steyne

54 Saturday 15 March 3 5 State Champs - Opens - Queenscliff/ State Surf Boats - Nth Steyne
55 Sunday 16 March Vol 1 State Champs - Opens - Queenscliff/ State Surf Boats - Nth Steyne
56 Saturday 22 March 7 2
57 Sunday 23 March 14-Jan 12
58 Saturday 29 March 11 8 Aussies Titles Youth 29 - 30th  March
59 Sunday 30 March 4 1 Aussies Titles Youth 29 - 30th  March

Monday 31 March Aussies Masters 31 March - 1 April
Tuesday 1 April Aussies Masters 31 March - 1 April
Wednesday 2 April Aussies Opens 2 - 5 April
Thursday 3 April Aussies Opens 2 - 5 April
Friday 4 April Aussies Opens 2 - 5 April

60 Saturday 5 April Vol 9 Aussies Opens 2 - 5 April
61 Sunday 6 April 5 cadet Daylight Savings Ends

62 Saturday 12 April 12 14
63 Sunday 13 April 8 1

Monday 14 April NSW School Holiday Start
64 Friday 18 April NZ/Vol NZ/Vol Good Friday
65 Saturday 19 April 4 9
66 Sunday 20 April NZ/Vol 11 Easter Sunday
67 Monday 21 April NZ/Vol NZ/Vol Easter Monday
68 Friday 25 April 7 2  Anzac Day/NSW School Holiday End
69 Saturday 26 April 14 PC/VC
70 Sunday 27 April 1 5 LAST DAY OF PATROLS

5 
Br

on
ze

6 
Br

on
ze

5 
Br

on
ze

4 
Br

on
ze

4 
Br

on
ze

am Patrol 8.45am - 1.30pm
pm Patrol 1:30-6:00 pm

am Patrol 8.45am - 1.00pm
pm Patrol 1:00-5:00 pm
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Public Holidays

Additional CPR Skills Maintenance Session Tuesday 5 November 7 – 8:30pm
Two (2) Risk Assessments completed by PC with Water Safety Supervisor at 8:30am prior to 8:45am nipper water events

am Patrol 8.45am - 1.00 pm 
pm Patrol 1:00-5:00 pm


